
 
  

 

     
  
 

   
  

   
    

  
    

   
   

 
   

  
 

      
      
     

   
  

 
      

      
 

   
    

 
   

 
  

   
  

 
    
   

  
     

 
   

   
  

 
 
 

 
   

  

   

  

 

  
   

 

   

  

  
  

 
  

  
 

 
  

 
 

   

 
   

  

OAK MOUNTAIN
HIGH SCHOOL CTE 

2023-2024 Courses 
Class fees range from $15-$100 

Animation Television Production 
Intro to Animations & Visual Communication Foundation of Arts, A/V Tech & 
Animation Television Production Communication 
Character Animation Intro to Television Production 

TV Production- Studio Operations Business Information Technology Advanced Television Production 
Career Preparedness 
Business Software Applications I Work-Based Learning 
Foundations of Business Leadership (SGA) 

Co-Op (Work-Based Learning) Digital Media Publications 
Intro to Computer Science (TEALS) CTEC AP Computer Science Principles 

Automotive Services 
Ready to Work 

Building Construction 
Collision Repair Financial Management

Business Software Applications I Cosmetology 

Career Preparedness Health Science-Biomedical 
Entrepreneurship Health Science- Patient Care 

Business Communications (1 semester 0.5 credit) Law Enforcement Services 

Personal Finance (1 semester 0.5 credit) Plumbing 

Business Finance-(1 semester 0.5 credit ) Restaurant, Food & Beverages 
Services Food, Wellness, & Dietetics Robotics & Automated 
Manufacturing Food & Nutrition 
Welding Sports Nutrition 

Food Innovations & Media (teacher approval only) Follow us!Marketing @omhscte Oak Mountain High 
Business Communications (1 semester 0.5 credit) School Career Tech 
Career Preparedness 
Business Software Applications I 
Foundations of Business Leadership (SGA) 
Digital Marketing 
Sports & Entertainment Marketing 
Entrepreneurship 
Ready to Work 

PLTW-Engineering 
Into to Engineering Design 
Principles of Engineering 
Robotics Systems 
VEX Robotics Competition Team Class 
CTE Lab in STEM 

OMHS CTE TEACHERS 
Mrs. Carolyn Baker 

c6baker@shelbyed.org 

Mrs. Lauren Ingram 

lingram@shelbyed.org 

Ms. Paula Hughes 

phughes@shelbyed.org 

Mr. John Milton 

jmilton@shelbyed.org 

Mrs. Beth Parmer 
eparmer@shelbyed.org 

Mr. Drew Pickett 
apickett@shelbyed.org 

Mrs. Jennifer Shoemaker 
jshoemaker@shelbyed.org 
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